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Build a Collaboration Action Plan with the American Association of School 
Librarians National School Library Standards 

Scheduled Training Sessions  
Offered by the University of Pittsburgh and the Pennsylvania School Librarians Association under a  
Library Services and Technology Grant from Commonwealth Libraries, PA Department of Education 

Dates in Green = Confirmed/Orange = Negotiating date/permission (Act 48 available) 
IU/Area Training Sessions Arranged by intermediate Unit Number 

IU Region Date/Day Time Location Host/Registration County 
1 SW None scheduled at this time Fayette, Greene, 

Washington 

2 SW 09/27 F 12 noon-3 pm Pittsburgh Classical 
Academy/Greenway Middle 
School, Pittsburgh Public 
Schools (West End) 
1400 Crucible St. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15205  

Annette Prezioso 
Aprezioso1@pghschools.org 

Allegheny 

 
 
3 

 
 
SW 
 

06/14 F 
 

9 am-12 noon Fort Couch Middle School, 
Upper St Clair SD  
515 Fort Couch Road 
Upper St. Clair, PA 15241 

Mary Grace Kelly 
mkelly@uscsd.k12.pa.us 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Allegheny 
WPSLA 08/16 F 9 am-12 noon Eden Hall Upper Elementary 

School, Pine Richland SD 
3900 Bakerstown Road 
Gibsonia, PA 15044 

Beth Shenefiel 
eshenefiel@pineruchland.org 
 

09/18 W 
CANCELLED 

Fox Chapel Area High 
School, Fox Chapel Area SD 

Karen Fornari 
Laura Ward 
Laura_ward@fcasd.edu 

09/24 T 9 am-12 noon Allegheny IU 3  
475 East Waterfront Drive 
Homestead, PA 15120 

Jana Baxter 
Jana.baxter@aiu3.net 
 

4 CW 10/23 W 9 am-12 noon Midwestern IU 4 
435 Maple Ave. 
Grove City, PA  16127 

Donna DeMase 
ddemase@ellwood.k12.pa.us 
 

Butler, Lawrence, 
Mercer 

5 NW 10/14 M 9 am-12 noon Fort LeBoeuf Middle School 
865 Cherry Street 
Waterford, PA 16441 

Angela Tarr 
tarra@fortleboeuf.net 

Crawford, Erie, Warren 

6 NW 10/25 F 9 am-12 noon Riverview IU 6 
270 Mayfield R. 

Shonna Jungbluth 
sjungbluth@gorockets.org 

Clarion, Forest, 
Jefferson, Venango 
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Clarion, PA 16214  
7 SW 09/26 H 9 am-12 noon Westmoreland IU 7  

102 Equity Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Christy Belgiovane 
Franklin Regional SD 
cbelgiovane@franklinregional.
k12.pa.us 

Westmoreland 
 

8 SC 09/20 F 9 am-12 noon Appalachia IU 8  
4500 Sixth Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602 

Sarah Brambley, IU 8 
sbrambley@iu08.org 
 

Bedford, Blair, 
Cambria, Somerset 

9 NC 10/24 H 9 am-12 noon IU 9 Seneca Highlands 
119 Mechanic St. 
Smethport, PA 16749 

Ellen Stolarski 
estolarski@smasd.org 
Gregg Macer, IU 9 
gmacer@iu9.org 

Cameron, Elk, 
McKean, Potter 

10 CC Negotiating—date TBD  Brenna Estel 
Bellefonte Area SD 
Brenna.estel@gmail.com 

Centre 

11 SC None scheduled at this time Fulton, Huntington, 
Juniata, Mifflin 

12 SC 10/14 M 9 am-12 noon Gettysburg Area High School 
1130 Old Harrisburg Road 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Vickie Saltzer 
Gettysburg Area HS 
vsaltzer@gettysburg.k12.pa.us 
 

Adams, Franklin, York 

13 SC 11/19 T 12 noon-3 pm Lancaster-Lebanon IU 13 
1020 New Holland Ave. 
Lancaster, PA 17601 

Ken Zimmerman, IU 13 
kenneth_zimmerman@iu13.org 
 

Lancaster, Lebanon 

14 CE 10/14 M 9 am-12 noon Berks County IU 14 
1111 Commons Boulevard 
Reading, PA 19612-6050 

Kathleen Murray 
Kathleen.murray@gmsd.org 

Berks 

15 SC 09/19 H 5-8 pm Hershey High School 
550 Homestead Road 
Hershey, PA 17033 

Allison Mackley 
amackley@hershey.k12.pa.us 
 

Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Perry 
SCPSLA 

16 CC 11/01 F 9 am-12 noon Central Susquehanna IU 16 
90 Lawton Lane 
Milton, PA 17847 

Chris Mitchelltree 
cmitchelltree@csiu.org 
 

Columbia, Montour, 
Northumberland, 
Snyder, Union 

17 NC None scheduled at this time Bradford, Lycoming, 
Sullivan, Tioga 

18/
19 

NE 08/13 T 9 am-12 noon Wallenpaupack High School  
2552 Route 6 
Hawley, PA 18428 

Rita Saylor 
saylorri@wallenpaupack.org 
 

Wayne/Pike 

20 CE 10/14 M 9 am-12 noon Pleasant Valley High School 
1671 Route 209 
Brodheadsville, PA 18322 

Sandra Reilly 
Reilly.sandra@pvbears.org 
 

Monroe, Northampton, 
Pike 

21 CE 09/11 W 5-8 pm Northern Lehigh High School 
1 Bulldog Lane 
Slatington, PA 18080 

Krystle-Tiedeman 
Northern Lehigh HS 
ktiedeman@nlsd.org 
 

Carbon, Lehigh 
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10/30 W 9 am-12 noon Carbon Lehigh 
Intermediate Unit 21 
4210 Independence Dr, 
Schnecksville, PA 18078 

Corry Robbins 
robbinsc@slsd.org 

22 SE 09/24 T To be re-scheduled 
at later date 

Bucks County IU 22 
705 North Shady Retreat Road 
Doylestown, PA 18901 

Pam Dinan IU 22 
pdinan@bucksiu.org 
 

Bucks 

23 SE 12/05 H 9 am-12 noon Montgomery County IU 23 
Office of Professional Learning 
Montgomery County Intermediate 
Unit, 2 West Lafayette Street 
Norristown, PA 19401 

Brooke Mulartrick 
IU 22 
bmulartrick@mciu.org 

Montgomery 
 

24 SE 10/21 M 9 am-12 noon Chester County IU 24 
455 Boot Road 
Downingtown, PA 19335 

Ashley Ford  
Chester County IU 24 
AshleyF@cciu.org 

Chester 
 

25 SE 10/04 F 9 am-12 noon Delaware County IU 25 
200 Yale Ave., Morton, PA 19070 

Nikki Borradaile, IU 25 
nborradaile@dciu.org 
https://www.mylearningplan.co
m/WebReg/ActivityProfile.asp 

Delaware 
 

26 SE None scheduled (Please see IU 22, 23, 24, or 25) Philadelphia 

27 SW 10/03 H 9 am-12 noon Beaver Valley IU 27 
147 Poplar Avenue 
Monaca, PA 15061 

Erin Bechdel 
Beaver Area SD 
bechdele@basd.k12.pa.us 

Beaver 
Beaver Co. SLA 

28 CW Negotiating—date TBD  Kim Curtis 
Marion Center SD 

Indiana 

29 CE 11/22 F 9 am-12 noon Schuylkill IU 29 
17 Maple Avenue 
Pottstown, PA 17901 

Lillian Hobbs 
Pottsville Area SD 
lhobbs@pottsville.k12.pa.us 
 

Schuylkill 
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